
 

ACTION ITEM REPORT 
 

 

 

Item Title: Consideration and ACTION to approve amended & restated Interlocal 
cooperation agreement with CCRMA on the FM 1847 Sidewalk 
Project. 

 

Recommendation: 

 

This is for the sidewalk on the west side of FM 1847 from First Street to Resaca Retreat. 
 
On February 21, 2023, the Council approved an Interlocal agreement to pay $47,113.44 in engineering 
fees for additional work required by TxDot.   
 
On October 10, 2023, the Council approved the construction contract with the additional cost of 
$98,728.20 being funded at 50% each or $49.364.10 between the City and CCRMA.   
 
This is the official agreement stating and confirming those amounts.   
 
I recommend approval. 

 


